RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office DEMARK
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nan Nunc Pro Tund	ment ne	
Conveying Party		Execution Date		
Name Hanover Catalog Holdings, In Formerly Individual General Partnersh Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Commonwealth	ip ☐ Limited Part	vare	November 20, 20	001 ociation
Receiving Party				
Name Hanover Direct, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Address 1500 Harbor Blvd.  Address  Address Weehawken NJ 07087  City State/Country Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/OrganizationDelaware  Domestic Representative Designation Attached: Yes No  Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached				
Correspondent Name and Address	<del></del>			
Tamara A. Miller Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 207797		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 1				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Nu			gistration Numbe	
75/474,697		<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Number of Properties Fee Amount		Enter the to	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00  Method of Payment:  Enclosed  Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Tamara A. Miller		Miller	November 21, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	, ⊊ian-	9111FA	ı r	loto

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0627

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hanover Catalog Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 1500 Harbor Boulevard, Weehawken, New Jersey 07087 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark application in the United States (the "Trademark"):

Mark Application No. Date of filing

THE SHOPPER'S EDGE 75/474,697 April 27, 1998

WHEREAS, Hanover Direct, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1500 Harbor Boulevard, Weehawken, New Jersey 07087 ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark, effective December 26, 1998;

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge no oppositions or proceedings to cancel
the Trademark were or are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to the
Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms nunc pro tunc the assignment to Assignee, effective December 26, 1998, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and that portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Prademark.

Dated: November 20, 2001 HANOVER CANALOG HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Brian C. Harriss

Title: Vice President

Dowly metrick

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the attached Assignment Document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet are being facsimile transmitted to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Patent and Trademark Assignment Systems, Facsimile No. (703) 306-5995 on the date indicated below.

November 21, 2001

M:\.\.\tgm\form letters\assignment (cert of trans)

**RECORDED: 11/21/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0629